



NEWS RELEASE

WATER QUALITY ADVISORY (TURBIDITY) - REMOVED

Effective immediately the Water Quality Advisory for customers on the Village of Ashcroft water system has been removed as our turbidity readings have remained below 1.0 for the past 24 hours. The water quality is now **GOOD**.

The turbidity in the water is the result of an environmental process that is difficult to predict. Users of the Ashcroft water system are encouraged to check the website and public notification board in the event of another high turbidity occurrence.

If you have any questions, please contact the Village of Ashcroft at 250-453-9161 or the Interior Health Drinking Water Officer at 250-851-7322.

Dated November 2, 2017